```
SUPREME
                              COURT OF
                                                 INDIA
                            RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2010 in WPC No.
2441/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)
DIR.OF ACCOUNTS & ORS.CABINET SECT.&ORS
                                                 Petitioner(s)
                VERSUS
R.K.KAPOOR
                                                 Respondent(s)
 WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP)
                WITH
SLP(C) NO. 3251-3257 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2909-2913 of 2011
```

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

WITH I.A. Nos. 1-5 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. Anand Vardhan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv. V.S. Pandey, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Arti Mahajan, Adv. Mr. T. Sanghee, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa accepts notice.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the present posting of the respondents shall be maintained.

> [Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati] Court Master Court Master