SECTION

S

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 15-21 in

Civil Appeal Nos. 6943-6949 of 2011

DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR MEHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Balram Das, Adv. (NP)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)/Applicant

Ms. Arati Mahajan Shedha, Adv.

for Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed, three weeks time is granted to the petitioners/non-applicants for filing their reply.

List thereafter.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|Court Master

| |Court Master