

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.15-21

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6943-6949 OF 2011

DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR MEHRA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arati Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NOS.15-21 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6943-6949 OF 2011

We have heard learned counsel for the applicant.

We see no reason to issue any direction as prayed for in the applications. The applications are dismissed. However, the applicant, if so advised, may make an application for early disposal of the appeals.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| |COURT MASTER

|
|
|