SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6942/2011

DIR.OF ACCOUNTS & ORS.CABINET SECT.&ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.K.KAPOOR Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6943-6949/2011 C.A. No. 6950-6954/2011 (With Office Report)

Date: 22/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Rita Gupta, adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Arti Mahajan,adv. Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

6942/2011 Civil Appeal No.

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn. Civil Appeal No.6943-49/2011

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent

has

www.ecourtsindia.com

Signature Not Verified

already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for

appellants has failed to file the statement of case within the Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.07.23 15:39:53 IST Reason:

> period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

ITEM NO.104 -2-

Civil Appeal No.6950-54/2011

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellants already filed the statement of case. Ms.Arati Maha unsel appears for the respondent No.1. Ld.counsel has stated Ld.counsel appears for the that she has already filed the various position and report accordingly.

List again on 1.09.2015.

This is a True Copy of the court records only Ld.counsel that she has already filed the vakalatnama. Office shall verify the

(M K HANJURA) Registrar