SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6943-49 & 6950-54 OF 2011

Director of Accounts & Ors. Cabinet Sect. & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Chetan Kumar Rajpur & ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 22.07.2015, when the following inter-alia order was passed:-

"<u>Civil Appeal No. 6942/2011</u>

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Civil Appeal No.6943-49/2011

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel or the appellants has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

Civil Appeal No. 6950-54/2011

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the appellants has already Ld.counsel filed the statement of case. Ms.Arati Mahajan, appears for the respondent No.1. Ld.counsel has stated that she has already filed the vakalatnama. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. List again on 1.09.2015."

It is submitted that Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is completed in Civil Appeal No. 6942/11 and 6943-6949/11.

It is further submitted that Ms. Arti Mahajan, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed vakalatnama so far.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is completed.

..2/-

..2..

It is submitted counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case. As per latest amened SCR 2013, list of date has been filed in this matter, hence Civil appeal may be treated as ready for hearing.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Ld. registrar with this Office Report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 31st DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

- 1. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
- 2. Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-2/ss

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6942, 6943-49 & 6950-54 OF 2011

Director of Accounts & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

R.K.Kapoor etc.etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 10.12.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"None present. In the interest of justice further orders are deferred. Stand over for four weeks."

C.A. Nos.6942, 6943-49/2011

There is sole respondent in these appeals. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on sole Respondent and are represented by Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Advocate.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 3.1.2013 filed statement of case in C.A.No.6942/2011 <u>but counsel for the respondent in C.A. Nos.6942/2011 and counsel for the parties in C.A.No.6943-49/2011 has not filed statement of case so far.</u>

C.A.Nos. 6950-54/2011

There are 3 common respondents in these appeals. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the Respondents. Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Original records have been received from the High Court in all the matters.

It is submitted <u>counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case.</u>

The default on the part of the counsel for the parties is reported to the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF JANUARY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

- 3. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
- 4. Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SK

Listed on 31.1.2011 Before Ld. Registrar Court No.1 Item No. 31

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6870 OF 2010

Union of India Tr. Sec. & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Rabi Singh

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 7.12.2010 with office report dated 6.12.10, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Call for the report from the concerned Trial Court through the concerned High Court regarding status of notice. List again on 31.1.2011."

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, reminder letter to High Court was issued on 13.12.2010. Certificate of service has been received duly served on the sole respondent. Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate has on 18.12.2010 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF JANUARY, 2011.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

- 5. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
- 6. Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SK

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Listed on 7.12.2010 Before Ld. Registrar Court No.1 Item No. 83

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6870 OF 2010

Union of India Tr. Sec. & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Rabi Singh

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 19.10.10 with office report dated 18.10.10, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As last chance, process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 28.10.2010.

If process fee and spare copies are not filed before 28.10.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed before 28.10.2010, issue notice as per earlier order with additional dasti service of notice and list before this court on 7.12.2010."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the appellant has on 19.10.10 filed process fee on the same day. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal has been issued on 27.10.2010 through High Court. Certificate of Service as well as original record are awaited.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Service is not complete.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2010.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

7. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SK

www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6870 OF 2010

Union of India Tr. Sec. & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Rabi Singh ...Respondent

PAPER BOOK
(FOR INDEX PLEASE SEE INSIDE)

Counsel for the Appellant :

Mr. D.S. Mahra