w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.106 COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6942/2011

THE DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.K.KAPOOR Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6943-6949/2011 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 6950-6954/2011 (XIV-A)

Date: 29-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR (VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv. Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv. Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. None appears for the respondent.
- 2. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) on the ground of personal

difficulty.

List these matters as per seniority immediately after summer 3. vacation.

2

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY) COURT MASTER (NSH)